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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1346
ANSWERED ON:26.11.2009
INTERNET IN SHATABDI EXPRESS
Gandhi Shri Feroze Varun

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have assessed the outcome of the trials under way in Mumbai-Ahmedabad Shatabdi Express and Chennai-Mysore Shatabdi express for the provision of internet connectivity;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Railways propose to provide internet facility in other trains;and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS(SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a)&(b): Trials for Internet connectivity in Mumbai Ahmedabad Shatabdi Express have been Conducted. Trials in Chennai-Mysore Shatabdi Express are on.

(c)&(d): No, Madam.
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